Roanoke, va,
. Dec. 11 » 1941.
mur. Dore rrantz,
Springfield, vhilo.

Dear Sir:

I regret the ielay in answering your letter, ococasioned large-
ly in effort to find some one to further confirm the burial of
Michael Frantz No. 2, in an 0ld abandoned cemetery lozated near
Tinker Creek on Lee Highway about 6 miles northeast of Hoanoke
C ty.
This cemetery has been abandoned for 50 years cr longer and
neglected all the while, 80 not possible to establish eny identi-
. ty of graves. a Mrs. Shirey, resident of commnity all her life,
being born early last century, died a very old woman, but was a
.. ~recognized sorrce of " Who is Who ", told an aunt, still living Lz
- tXeat¥ller andfather was buried in this cemetery. This aunt is ww@»#? PO
gquite conviﬁcea That she must have been oorrec% but _even thisis = = .
not oconclusive, . 5
Yes. I, and the Frantzes namgd,-t'rf&nk Frantz of the uni=- s
S versity of Tenn, and rrank Frantz, xx Gov, of Okla,) are all from.
_ﬁxfél;, Ja0odb Frantgz, born 1802, reared a large family, most of whom ro-.>
- mained here in va., some going to 111., Kan.,Cal, Jacod :
prandfather, was as best . can determine, a son of bhria%ian ~“”*“Vu;
brantz who died about 1805 or 1806, (no reoord) as his administra-
tor of estate filed report with Court at Fincastle, Va.,in 1808.

S : As to question at closing of next to last paragraph, will;;'
(. say this Jacob could not have been a son of Miochael, and., and
S think highly improbable of a subsequent Michael.

o Yes. Both are firkt cousins, the Okla, Frank, and the Tenn,
".,. Franke I am trying to secure information about the Okla, Frank:
. for Rev. Winger,

. Only in last few years have any one tried to unravel all tho

~ duplioation of names. I do not positively know that Christian "'

. Frantz was Michaelts (No 2) son or perhaps a Christien No 2, . "%
but rather conolusive that he was a Christian Frantz, .:”

There 1s no list of descendants of Jacob Frantz, but 1: you:
* ‘are getting out as ocomplete a list as you can, I oan supply mast!
;. of the data back.to Jaoob Frantz, I was born in 1869. My tatger
" Emory Jacob Frantz, born 1848, Grandfather married Elizabot :}ﬁ
‘ gPetty 1825, she being only 13 years cof age, ‘

}“ s you may already have notiosd, I am getting shaky but“ho"
vto be aronnd gome time yet. Hope thia may help you somo, I an

!bnrs oorﬂially,
S = N Jacod Henry Frantz, -
i v 711 northunberland Ave. s



